Renewal Term to the LANDLORD no less than three (3) months in advance of the expiration 
of the Lease Term or any Renewal Term.  

3) LEASE RENTAL:  During the first year of this Lease, the TENANT shall pay to the 

LANDLORD annual rent in the amount of one thousand, five hundred twenty dollars 

($1,520.00), representing a square footage rental rate of $8.00 per square foot, said annual 

amount to be paid in equal advance monthly installments of one hundred twenty-six dollars 

and sixty-six cents ($126.66), beginning on the first day of  April 2021,  for first month’s rent